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Never
No
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Prerequisites: (Econ 3400 or Intstds 3400 or Politsc 3780 or 3780H) and (Econ 5001 or Philos 2500 or
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Requirement/Elective Designation

The course is an elective (for this or other units) or is a service course for other units

Course Details

Course goals or learning
objectives/outcomes

Content Topic List

Sought Concurrence

Attachments

Comments

® Students will be able to distinguish between and discuss the strengths and weaknesses of economic, political, and

communitarian conceptions of human nature.

® Market freedom

® The capabilities approach

® Inequality and social trust

® Social inequality and identity

® Benefits of markets

® Moral limits of markets

® Paternalism

® Sufficientarianism, luck egalitarianism and relational egalitarianism
® The work ethic and capitalism
® Property

® Obligations to non-compatriots

® Duties to compatriots
No

® Curriculum Maps.pdf: Curriculum Maps
(Other Supporting Documentation. Owner: Smith,Charles William)
® Political Science 3001 syllabus.pdf: Syllabus Poli Sci 3001

(Syllabus. Owner: Smith,Charles William)

® See 1-17-18 email to T Logan, N Tennant, and J Mitzen. (by Vankeerbergen,Bernadette Chantal on 01/17/2018 03:41 PM)

® To be reviewed concurrently with the Philosophy, Politics, and Economics (PPE) major proposal. (by Smith,Charles William

on 12/13/2017 02:50 PM)
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Ohio State University
Political Science 3001
Economy, Polity, and Community
11:10-12:30 TTh Fall 2019

Eric MacGilvray Piers Norris Turner
2026 Derby Hall 368 University Hall
macgilvray.2@osu.edu turner.894@osu.edu

(614) 292-3710
Office hours: thd

(614) 292-7914
Office hours: thd

Overview

This course examines three models of human nature, each of which captures something
important about social and political life, and each of which has significant blind spots. The first
model sees human beings as rational actors who seek to maximize the satisfaction of their
preferences. The second model sees human beings as citizens with public responsibilities that
orient them toward the pursuit of the common good. The third model sees human beings

as members of communities that provide an identity and a set of values that enable them to
navigate the social world. We begin by asking what human well-being consists in. Next we ask
whether and when markets are the best way of pursuing human well-being. We then examine
how the pursuit of well-being, through markets or otherwise, should be affected by considerations
of desert or luck. Finally, we ask whether we should have special concern for the well-being of
our fellow citizens, and if so what duties we might have to the citizens of other countries.

Texts
All of the required readings have been placed on e-reserve through Carmen.

Course requirements

Assighment Due date Weight
Short essay (~800 words) responding Submitted electronically on Carmen by 0
to readings from a week of the midnight [month /day] 10%
students’ choice 8 Y
Midterm; short-answer responses on : o
tirst half of course material [month/day], in class 20%
Term paper (~2000 words); prompts | Submitted electronically on Carmen by 259,
to be distributed after midterm midnight [month/da 0
g y
Final exam; short-answer responses
on second half of course material [month/day/time] 25%
plus comprehensive essays
Participation
(including attendance and class Ongoing 20%
contributions)




Policies and procedures

Academic misconduct: It is the responsibility of the Committee on Academic Misconduct to
investigate or establish procedures for the investigation of all reported cases of student academic
misconduct. The term “academic misconduct” includes all forms of student academic misconduct
wherever committed; illustrated by, but not limited to, cases of plagiarism and dishonest practices in
connection with examinations. Instructors shall report all instances of alleged academic misconduct
to the committee (Faculty Rule 3335-5-487). For additional information, see the Code of Student
Conduct: http://studentaffairs.osu.edu/csc.

Disabilities: The University strives to make all learning experiences as
accessible as possible. If you anticipate or experience academic barriers
based on your disability (including mental health, chronic or temporary
medical conditions), please let me know immediately so that we can
privately discuss options. To establish reasonable accommodations, I may
request that you register with Student Life Disability Services. After
registration, make arrangements with me as soon as possible to discuss your
accommodations so that they may be implemented in a timely fashion.

SLLDS contact information: slds@osu.edu; 614-292-3307; slds.osu.edu; 098
Baker Hall, 113 W. 12th Ave.

Grade scale

A 93-100
A- 90-92
B+ 87-89
B 83-86
B- 80-82
C+ 77-79
C 73-76
C- 70-72
D+  67-69
D 60-66
E 0-59



Weekly schedule of readings and assignments

Weeks 1-4: Human well-being: What should we measure? What can we measure?

A. Freedom and flourishing
Week 1: Market freedom as the core value

Milton Friedman, Capitalism and Freedom (excerpt)
Elizabeth Anderson, Private Government
Thomas Piketty, The Economics of Inequality (excerpt)

Measuring freedom

Freedom in the World (Freedom House)

https://freedomhouse.org/report/freedom-world/ freedom-world-2015

Human Freedom Index (Cato) https://www.cato.org/human-freedom-index

Index of Economic Freedom (Heritage) http://www.heritage.org/index/

World Index of Moral Freedom http://www.fundalib.org/en/468-2/

Social Mobility:

http://www.nytimes.com/packages/html/national/20050515 CILLASS GRAPHIC/index 03.html
Wortld Press Freedom Index (Reporters without Borders) https://rsf.org/en/ranking table

Week 2: The capabilities approach

Amartya Sen, Development as Freedom (excerpt)
Martha Nussbaum Creating Capabilities (excerpt)
Erin Kelly, “Equal Opportunity, Unequal Capability”

Measuring human flourishing

GDP https://knoema.com/nwnfkne/world-gdp-ranking-2017-gdp-by-country-data-and-charts
World Happiness Report http://wotldhappiness.report/ed/2017/

OECD Life Satisfaction index http://www.oecdbettetlifeindex.org/topics/life-satisfaction/
Happy Planet Index http://happyplanetindex.org/

Environmental Performance Index http://epi.vale.edu/

B. Community, identity, and other social values

Week 3: Inequality and social trust

Richard Wilkinson & Kate Pickett, The Spirit Level (excerpt)
Robert Putnam, Bowling Alone (excerpt)

Measuring economic inequality

Inequality-adjusted Human Development Index http://hdr.undp.org/en/composite/THDI
Gini Index
http://databank.worldbank.org/data/reports.aspx?source=2&series=SL.POV.GINI&country




Week 4: Social inequality and identity

Charles Mills, The Racial Contract (excerpt)
Kwame Anthony Appiah, The Ethics of ldentity (excerpt)

Measuring political and social equality

Democracy Index https://www.eiu.com/topic/democracy-index
National Equality Index https://soba.iamempowered.com/2017-equality-index

Weeks 5-8: Limits of markets?
Week 5: Benefits of markets

Adam Smith, “Of the Division of Labor” and “Of the Natural and Market Price of Commodities”
trom The Wealth of Nations

Friedrich Hayek, “The Use of Knowledge in Society”

Milton Friedman, Free fo Choose (excerpt)

Week 6: Moral limits of markets

Michael Sandel, What Money Can’t Buy (excerpt)
Debra Satz, “Noxious Markets” (from Why Some Things Should Not Be for Sale)
Lauren-Brooke Eisen, Inside Private Prisons: An American Dilemma in the Age of Mass Incarceration

(excerpt)
Week 7: Paternalism

Richard Thaler & Cass Sunstein, Nudge (excerpt)
Sarah Conly, Against Autonomy (excerpt)

Week 8: MIDTERM REVIEW and EXAM

Weeks 9-11: Luck, effort, & the justification of inequality

Week 9: Sufficientarianism, luck egalitarianism, and relational egalitarianism

Friedrich Hayek, The Road to Serfdom (excerpt)

Harry Frankfurt, “Equality as a Moral Ideal”

Ronald Dworkin, “What is Equality?”

Elizabeth Anderson, “What is the Point of Equality?”

Week 10: The work ethic and capitalism

Max Webet, Protestant Ethic and the Spirit of Capitalism (excerpt)

Robert Nozick, Wilt Chamberlain example (from Anarchy State and Utgpia)
Gerald Cohen, Self-Ownership, Freedom, Equality, chap. 1

Robert Reich, “Work and Worth” (from Saving Capitalism)

Philippe Van Parijs, Basic Income (excerpt)



Week 11: Property

John Locke, Second Treatise of Government, chapter 5

David Hume, “Of Justice and Property” from Treatise of Human Nature
John Stuart Mill, Principles of Political Economy (excerpt)

Karl Marx, Capital (excerpt)

David Schmidtz, “The Institution of Property”

Weeks 12-13: Borders and cosmopolitanism

Week 12: Obligations to non-compatriots

Peter Singer, “Rich and Poor”

Bryan Caplan, “Why Should We Restrict Immigration?”

Catherine Lu, “Cosmopolitan Justice, Democracy and World Government”
Martha Nussbaum, “Patriotism and Cosmopolitanism”

Week 13: Duties to compatriots

David Miller, National Responsibility and Global Justice (excerpt)
Robert Goodin, “What Is So Special About Our Fellow Countrymen?”
Thomas Nagel, “The Problem of Global Justice”

Week 14: Review

FINAL EXAM [canonical time for classes that meet in this time slot]



Curriculum Map: BA Political Science

Political science is the study of public power: its mobilization, exercise, and transformation by governments, political parties,
interest groups, and mass behavior. Political scientists examine the causes and effects of political power and institutions in
decision-making and governance at various levels, from the local to the global. We employ both scientific and humanistic
perspectives and a variety of methodological approaches to analyze political structures and processes in all regions of the world.
Learning Goals:

1. Acquire basic knowledge across the four major fields of political science--American

Politics, Comparative Politics, International Relations, and Political Theory.

-Students accomplish this goal by taking introductory and "pre-major" classes at the 1000 through 3000 level.

2. Gain deeper knowledge of the scholarly literature in one of the four major fields.

-Students accomplish this goal primarily in courses at the 4000 and 5000 level, although

2000- and 3000-level courses may also contribute to this knowledge base.

3. Become familiar with debates about theories, research methods, and substantive

issues, and learn to engage and assess contributions to the literature.

-Students accomplish this goal primarily in courses at the 4000 and 5000 level, although

3000-level courses may also contribute to this knowledge base.

4. Develop analytic and critical thinking skills that will enable them to rigorously evaluate

competing arguments and to appraise value-based claims.

-Students accomplish this goal primarily in courses at the 4000 and 5000 level, although

1000-, 2000- and 3000-level courses may also contribute to this knowledge base.

Political science majors will acquire a knowledge foundation and an array of skills enabling them to pursue a wide variety of
professional and leadership roles and to become responsible and well-informed citizens. We prepare our students for post-
graduate studies in numerous areas including public policy, international affairs, law, business, and political science. Our
department's challenging and supportive learning environment gives the students the confidence to assume progressively
greater initiative and independence through their undergraduate years and beyond.

Level Index:

A = Basic

B = Higher-level Introductory
C = Broad-based Advanced

D = Focused Advanced

Overview of Program Learning Goals




Course Number

1100
1200
1300
2150
2300
2400

Program Learning Goals for All Undergraduate Courses

Course

Pre-Major Courses
Intro to American Politics
Intro to Comparative Politics
Global Politics
Voters & Elections
American Foreign Policy
Intro to Political Theory
Field Distribution
Focus Area
Course Levels
1000(A)

2000(B)

3000(B)

4000(C)

5000(D)

Course Number

1100
1105
1165
1200
1300

2150
2194
2300
2367
2400
2496

Course

Level A
Intro to American Politics
American Political Controversies
Intro to Politics
Intro to Comparative Politics
Global Politics

Level B
Voters & Elections
Group Studies
American Foreign Policy
Contemp Issues in American Politics
Intro to Political Theory
Study at a Domestic Institution

Field

American Politics
Comparative Politics
International Relations
American Politics
International Relations
Political Theory

Field

American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
Comparative Politics
International Relations

American Politics
American Politics
International Relations
American Politics
Political Theory
Variable

Credit Hours

w w w w ww

Credit Hours
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3001 Economy, Polity and Community (PPE CORE Political Theory
3002 Tradition, Progress and Utopia (PPE Core 2) Political Theory
3100 American Politics & Policy Making American Politics
3115 Intro to the Policy Process American Politics
3170 Political Psychology American Politics
3191 Internship American Politics
3220 Politics of the Developing World Comparative Politics
3225 Post-Conflict Reconstruction Comparative Politics
3275 Politics of Sports Comparative Politics
3290 Comparative Public Policy Comparative Politics
3110(H) Defense Policy & National Security International Relations
3420 Political Theories of Democracy Political Theory
3430 Political Theories of Freedom Political Theory
3440 Political Theories of Justice Political Theory
3450 Ethics and Public Policy Political Theory
3460 Global Justice Political Theory
3549 Survey Research in Political Science Political Theory
3596.01 Politics of Crime and Punishment American Politics
3596.02(H)  Nationalism & Ethnicity Comparative Politics
3780 Data Literacy & Data Visualization Variable
3905 Political Manipulation American Politics
3910 Identity Politics International Relations
3912 Political Leadership American Politics
Level C
4110 The American Presidency American Politics
4115 Bureaucracy & Public Policy American Politics
4120 US Congress American Politics
4123 Political Crisis & Reform American Politics
4125 American State Politics American Politics
4126 Ohio Politics American Politics
4127 Governing Urban America American Politics
4127H Honors City Politics American Politics
4130 Law & Politics American Politics
4132H Supreme Court Decision Making American Politics
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4135
4136
4137
4138

4139 (E)
4140
4143
4145
4150
4152
4160
4162
4164
4165
4170
4175
4190
4191
4192
4193
4200
4210
4212
4214
4216
4218
4219

4225H
4230
4231
4232
4235
4236
4240

American Constitutional Law

Civil Liberties

Politics of Legal Decision Making
Women & the Law

Gun Politics

Black Politics

Race, Ethnicity and American Politics
Asian American Politics

American Political Parties
Campaign Politics

Public Opinion

Religion & American Politics

Pol Participation & Voting Behavior
Mass Media & American Politics
Gender & Politics

Women, Government & Public Policy
Pol Decision Making & Public Policy
Internship

Policy Analysis

Individual Studies

Politics of Modern Democracies
Politics of European Integration
Dictatorship to Democracy
Northern European Politics

East European Politics

Russian Politics

European Political Development
Dem in Muslim Majority Countries
Chinese Political System

China: State & Society
Contemporary Politics of South Asia
Japanese Politics

Southeast Asian Politics

Latin American Politics

American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
American Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
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4241
4242
4245H
4249
4250(H)
4262
4270
4280
4282
4285
4300
4305
4310
4315
4318
4320
4326
4327
4330
4331
4332
4335
4380(H)
4381
4385(E)
4420H
4450
4455
4460
4465
4553
4591
4597.01
4597.02

Special Topics in Latin American Politics
Incomplete Democracies

Democratic Erosion

Domestic Politics of Intl Conflict
African Politics

The New Religious Politics

The Canadian Political System

State & Economy

Politics of Income Inequality
Comparative Pol of the Welfare State
Theories of International Relations
International Theory

Security Policy

International Security & Causes of War
Politics of International Terrorism
Strategies for War & Peace

Russian Foreign Policy

Politics in the Middle East

Global Governance

The United Nations System

Politics of Globalization

International Environmental Politics
Pol Analysis of Intl Econ Relations
Contemp Intl Political Economy

Quantitative Studies of International Conflic

Debating Democracy

Politics & Ethics

Human Rights

American Political Ideas

Feminist Political Theory

Game Theory for Political Scientists
Seminar in Public Policy
International Cooperation & Conflict
Political Problems of Contemp World

Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
Comparative Politics
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
International Relations
Political Theory
Political Theory
Political Theory
Political Theory
Political Theory
Political Theory
American Politics
International Relations
Comparative Politics
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4597.03
4780
4781
4782

4784(E)
4891
4892
4893
4894
4895

4910(H)

4920(H)
4940

4998
4999(H)
5124
5140
5411
5412
5413
5414

Gender & Democracy in Contemp World
Thesis Research Colloquium
Data Analysis in Political Science |
Data Analysis in Political Science |l
Complexity Science and the Study of Politics
Topics in American Politics
Topics in Comparative Politics
Topics in International Relations
Topics in Political Theory
Topics in Public Policy
Business-Government Relations
Politics in Film & Television
Politics of Immigration

Level D
Undergraduate Research
Thesis Research
Urban Politics
Ethnic Politics in American Cities
Ancient & Medieval Political Thought
Early Modern Political Thought
19th Century Political Thought
20th Century Political Thought

Comparative Politics
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

American Politics
Comparative Politics
International Relations
Political Theory
Public Policy
American Politics
American Politics
Comparative Politics

Variable
Variable
American Politics
American Politics
Political Theory
Political Theory
Political Theory
Political Theory

W W w wwwwwwwwwuw

w w w w

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X



Curriculum Map: BA World Politics

Learning Goals:

1. Students have a fundamental understanding of the theories, research methods, and substantive issues that guide the study of political
institutions and processes around the world at the national, cross-national and international levels.

2. Students have basic knowledge in the areas of foreign policy and security, political institutions and processes, political economy and
development, and international theory.

3. Students have advanced knowledge of the scholarly literature in one of these areas.

4. Students have the analytic and critical thinking skills that are needed to rigorously evaluate competing arguments and to appraise
value-based claims.

Key to Learning Goal Levels:

F = Foundational

| = Intermediate

A = Advanced

Prerequisite to the Major (1 Course)

Learning Goals

Course Number Course Credit Hours
1 2 3 4
1165 Intro to Politics 3 F F F
1200 Intro to Comparative Politics 3 F F F
1300 Global Politics 3 F F F
Major Requirements:
Specialization: 4 Courses from Declared Area of Specialization
Breadth: 1 Course from Each of 3 Remaining Areas of Specialization
Course Number Course Credit Hours Learning Goals
1 2 3 4
Specialization: Foreign Policy & Security
2300(H) American Foreign Policy 3 I I I
3310(H) Defense Policy and National Security 3 I I I I
3596.01 Politics of Crime and Punishment 3 I I I I
4135 American Constitutional Law 3 A A A
4249 Domestic Politics of International Conflict 3 A A A
4310 Security Policy 3 A A A



4315
4318
4320
4326
4330
4335
4385(E)
4597.01
4940

4110
4200
4210
4214
4216
4218
4219
4225H
4230
4231
4232
4235
4236
4240
4242
4262
4270
4285
4331

3220
3225
3275
3290

International Security & Causes of War
Politics of International Terrorism
Strategies for War & Peace
Russian Foreign Policy
Global Governance
International Environmental Politics
Quantitative Studies of International Conflict
International Cooperation & Conflict
Politics of Immigration
Specialization: Political Institutions & Processes
The American Presidency
Politics of Modern Democracies
Politics of European Integration
Northern European Politics
East European Politics
Russian Politics
European Political Development
Democracy in Muslim Majority Countries
Chinese Political System
China: State & Society
Contemporary Politics of South Asia
Japanese Politics
Southeast Asian Politics
Latin American Politics
Incomplete Democracies
The New Religious Politics
The Canadian Political System
The Comparative Politics of the Welfare State
The United Nations System
Specialization: Political Economy & Development
Politics of the Developing World
Post-conflict Reconstruction
Politics of Sports
Comparative Public Policy
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4210
4216
4219
4230
4231
4232
4236
4240
4241
4242
4245H
4250(H)
4280
4282
4285
4327
4380(H)
4381
4940

3420
3430
3460

3596.02(H)
3910
3912
4300
4305
4330

4450H
4455

Politics of European Integration

East European Politics

European Political Development

Chinese Political System

China: State & Society

Contemporary Politics of South Asia

Southeast Asian Politics

Latin American Politics

Special Topics in Latin American Politics

Incomplete Democracies

Democratic Erosion

African Politics

State & Economy

Politics of Inequality

Comparative Politics of the Welfare State

Politics in the Middle East

Political Analysis of International Economic Relations

Comparative International Political Economy

The Politics of Immigration
Specialization: International Theory

Political Theories of Democracy

Political Theories of Freedom

Global Justice

Nationalism and Ethnicity

Identity Politics

Political Leadership

Theories of International Relations

International Theory

Global Governance

Politics & Ethics

Human Rights
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Curriculum Map: BS Political Science

Learning Goals:

1. Students have a fundamental understanding of the theories, research methods, and substantive issues that guide the study of politics.

2. Students have a basic knowledge across three of the four major fields of Political Science: American Politics,

Comparative Politics, International Relations, and Political Theory.

3. Students have advanced knowledge of the methods of research design and data analysis as used in the discipline of Political Science.
4. Students develop analytic and critical thinking skills that will enable them to rigorously evaluate

competing arguments and to appraise value-based claims.

Key to Learning Goal Levels:

F = Foundational
| = Intermediate
A = Advanced

Prerequisite to the Major (1 Course)

Course Number

1100
1200
1300
1165
2150
2300
2400

Core (4 Courses)

Course Number

3780
4781(H)
4782
3549

4192

Course

Intro to American Politics
Intro to Comparative Politics
Global Politics

Intro to Politics

Voters & Elections

American Foreign Policy
Intro to Political Theory

Course

Data Visualization

Data Analysis in Political Science |
Data Analysis in Political Science I
AND one of the following courses:
Survey Research in Political Science
OR

Policy Analysis

Credit Hours
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OR
4553 Game Theory for Political Scientists 3 A

Breadth Requirement (3 Courses): 1 Course from 3 of 4 Subfields

Learning Goals
1 2 3

Course Number Course Credit Hours

American Politics

2150(H) Voters & Elections 3 I I
2194.01 Group Studies 3 I I
3100 American Politics & Policy Making 3 I I I
3115 Intro to the Policy Process 3 I I I
2367(H) Contemporary Issues American Politics 3 I I
3170 Political Psychology 3 I I
3310(H) Foreign Policy and National Security 3 I I
3596.01 Politics of Crime & Punishment 3 I I
3905 Political Manipulation 3 I I
3912 Political Leadership 3 I I
4110 The American Presidency 3 A A
4115 Bureaucracy & Public Policy 3 A A
4120 US Congress 3 A A
4125 American State Politics 3 A A
4126 Ohio Politics 3 A A
4127 Governing Urban America 3 A A
4130 Law & Politics 3 A A
4132H Supreme Court Decision Making 3 A A
4135 American Constitutional Law 3 A A
4136 Civil Liberties 3 A A
4137 Politics of Legal Decision Making 3 A A
4138 Women & the Law 3 A A
4139(E) Gun Politics 3 A A
4140 Black Politics 3 A A
4143 Race, Ethnicity and American Politics 3 A A
4145 Asian American Politics 3 A A
4150 American Political Parties 3 A A
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4152
4160
4162
4164
4165
4170
4175
4190
4191
4192
4193
4891(H)
4910(H)
5124
5140

2194.02
3220
3225
3290

3596.02
4200
4210
4212
4214
4216
4218
4219

4225H
4230
4231
4232
4235
4236

Campaign Politics

Public Opinion

Religion & American Politics

Political Participation & Voting Behavior

Mass Media & American Politics

Gender & Politics

Women, Government & Public Policy

Political Decision Making & Public Policy

Internship

Policy Analysis

Individual Studies

Topics

Business-Government Relations

Urban Politics

Ethnic Politics in American Cities
Comparative Politics

Group Studies

Politics of the Developing World

Post-conflict Recontruction

Comparative Public Policy

Nationalism and Ethnicity

Politics of Modern Democracies

Politics of European Integration

Dictatorship to Democracy

Northern European Politics

East European Politics

Russian Politics

European Political Development

Democracy in Muslim Majority Countries

Chinese Political System

China: State & Society

Contemporary Politics of South Asia

Japanese Politics

Southeast Asian Politics
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4240
4241
4242
4245
4249
4250
4262
4270
4280
4282
4285

4597.02/H/E

4597.03
4892(H)
4940

2194.03
2300(H)
3310(H)
3910
4300
4305
4310
4315
4318
4320
4326
4327
4330
4331
4332
4335
4380(H)
4381

Latin American Politics
Special Topics in Latin American Politics
Incomplete Democracies
Democratic Erosion
Domestic Politics of International Conflict
African Politics
The New Religious Politics
The Canadian Political System
State & Economy
Politics of Inequality
Comparative Politics of the Welfare State
Political Problems of the Contemporary World
Gender & Democracy in the Contemporary World
Topics
Politics of Immigration
International Relations
Group Studies
American Foreign Policy
Defense Policy and National Security
Identity Politics
Theories of International Relations
International Theory
Security Policy
International Security & Causes of War
Politics of International Terrorism
Strategies for War & Peace
Russian Foreign Policy
Politics in the Middle East
Global Governance
The United Nations System
Politics of Globalization
International Environmental Politics
Political Analysis of International Economic Relations
Contemporary International Political Economy
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4385(E)
4597.01(H)
4893(H)
4784( E)

2194.04
2400(H)
3001
3002
3420
3430
3440
3450
3460
4420H
4450
4455
4460
4465
4894
5411
5412
5413
5414

Quantitative Studies of International Conflict
International Cooperation & Conflict
Topics
Complexity Science and the Study of Politics
Political Theory
Group Studies
Intro Political Theory
Economy, Polity and Community (PPE Core 1)
Tradition, Progress and Utopia (PPE Core 2)
Political Theories of Democracy
Political Theories of Freedom
Political Theories of Justice
Ethics and Public Policy
Global Justice
Debating Democracy
Politics & Ethics
Human Rights
American Political Ideas
Feminist Political Theory
Topics
Justice, Sin & Virtue: Ancient and Medieval Pol Thought
Life, Liberty & Property: Early Modern Pol Thought
Democracy, Equality & Revolution: Modern Pol Thought
Liberalism, Totalitarianism & Empire: Contemp Pol Thought
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